# RFP# 555-11543

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
JANITORIAL SERVICE PARK



### PART VII - PROPOSAL PAGES - TECHNICAL PROPOSAL

The following issues should be fully responded to in your proposal in concise narrative form. Additional sheets should be used, but they should reference each issue and be presented in the same order.

Tab 1: Bid/Pr

Bid/Proposal Signature page

Tab 2:

Non-Collusion Statement

Tab 3:

Local Business Preference Certification Statement (if applicable)

Tab 4:

Cost Proposal Page

Tab 5:

Letter of Interest, The letter of interest may contain any other information not in the proposal but should not exceed two (2) pages.

Tab 6:

Statement of Proposed Services. Proposals should respond to scope of work. They should be no longer than twelve (12) pages (single sided), and be comprised of three general components: (a) an assessment of capability and approach to perform the scope of service; (b) identification of Proposer's distinctive competence, staff qualifications assigned to this account with their experience and skills they bring to this assignment, along with resume of experience and qualifications.

Tab 7:

Business Licenses. Evidence that your firm and/or persons performing the work are licensed to do business in the State of Florida.

Tab 8:

Evidence of Insurance. Certificate of Insurance showing coverage, forms, limits. Actual insurance certificates will be required from recommended contractor, prior to award.

Tab 9:

Proposer's assessment of the City of Fort Lauderdale's needs and the quality of the proposal to meet those needs, including a plan/outline.

Tab 10:

Proposer's ability to assign appropriate resources to the account in a timely manner.

Tab 11:

Additional services available in-house, not requested by the City in Part III - Technical Specifications/Scope of Work with fee schedule for those services (For Informational Purposes Only).

Tab 12:

List of a minimum of three (3) clients/references for whom you have provided similar services in the last two years; Provide agency name, address, telephone number, contact person, and date service was provided. Be prepared to provide, upon request, evidence of work product, ability to meet schedules, cooperation, and responsiveness. Attach additional sheets if necessary. PLEASE <u>DO NOT</u> INCLUDE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE OR ITS EMPLOYEES AS A REFERENCE.

Tab 13:

Any additional attachments to your proposal.

### PART VI

## PROPOSAL RESPONSE PAGES COST INFORMATION

Proposer agrees to supply the services at the prices proposed below in accordance with the terms, conditions and specifications contained in this Request for Proposal (RFP).

	LOCATIONS	DESCRIPTION	OPERATING	SERVICES	PRICE PER	Page 1of 4 TOTAL ANNUAL
	LOOATIONO	DEGORIF HON	HOURS	PER YEAR	SERVICE (svc)	COST PER LOCATION
	Bayview Park 4401 Bayview Dr. Located at northside of park.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day - Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$11.95 /svc	
,	Floranada Park Located at 5100 NE 14 Way, on north side of the school by baseball fields third base.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>10.00</u> /svc	\$3,1650.00
	George English Park Located at 1101 Bayview Dr.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>14.95</u> /svc	\$5,456.75
	George English Park Administrative Office Located at 1101 Bayview Dr.	One unisex restroom with shower.  1 Service per Week— Must be cleaned once per week, by 12-noon.	7AM to 4PM	52 SVC	\$ <u>Q.QQ</u> /svc	\$519.48
	Holiday Park multi-fields Located at 800 North Federal Highway. Located very close to Park Rangers office.	One Men and Women restroom.  2 Services per Day - Must be cleaned 2 times a day. One cleaning by 9-am and the other must be 4 hours after first cleaning.	7AM to 8PM	730 SVC	\$ <u>11.35</u> /svc	\$ <u>8,285.00</u>
	Holiday Park Baseball fields, Located at most northern end of park, by NE 12 Way.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>11.35</u> /svc	\$4,42.75
	Holiday Park Jimmy Evert Tennis Center. Located at 800 North Federal Highway.	One Men and Women restroom with showers.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12- noon daily.	7AM to 4PM	365 SVC	\$ 19.95/svc	<u>\$7.281:75</u>
	Floyd Hull Stadium – inside the Park at the corner of SW 8 <sup>th</sup> Avenue & SW 28 Street	One Men and One Women restrooms (in the new concessions) 1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned before 12-noon daily.	7AM to 6PM	365 SVC	\$11.95/svc	\$4,361.75

	LOCATIONS	DESCRIPTION	OPERATING HOURS	SERVICES PER YEAR	PRICE PER SERVICE (svc)	COST PER LOCATION
9.	Floyd Hull Stadium Across from Morton Center — Outfield area	One Men and Women restroom (Madera-Tyrell Building) 1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 6PM	365 SVC	\$11.95/svc	\$4,361:75
10.	Dottie Mancini Park. Located at 6400 NE 22 Ave.	One unisex restroom.  1 Service per Day –  Must be cleaned by 12- noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>11.95</u> /svc	\$4,361.75
	LOCATIONS	DESCRIPTION	OPERATING HOURS	SERVICES PER YEAR	PRICE PER SERVICE (svc)	TOTAL ANNUAL COST PER LOCATION
11.	Sunset Park. Located at 3775 SW 16 St., beside the school	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>9.99</u> /svc	\$ <u>3,646.3</u> 5
12.	Parks Yard Restroom. Located at 220 SW 14 Ave., by the Foremen and Supervisors offices.	Unisex bathroom and hallway with shower. Also, cleaning of the ladies restroom (3 sinks and 3 toilets and one utility sink) at the front of the building.  2 Services per Week (Monday and	7AM to 3PM	52 SVC	\$19.95/svc	\$1,037.40
		Thursday), by 12-noon.				
13.	Las Olas Esplanade at Riverwalk. Located directly across from the IMAX complex.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12- noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>11.35</u> /svc	\$4,142.75
14.	Riverland Park Located at 4000 Riverland Rd., on the north side of the park.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 8PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>11.35</u> /svc	\$4,142.75
15.	Mills Pond Baseball Restrooms 2201 NW 9 Ave. (by concession stand) Gated park entrance.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 6PM	365 SVC	\$ 11p.00/svc	\$ <u>5,84D.<sup>50</sup></u>
16.	Mills Pond at the Multi-fields. Location is at southern end of park. Gated park entrance.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12-noon daily.	7AM to 6PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>13·25</u> /svc	\$ <u>4,834.2</u> 5
17.	Palm Aire Park Located at 3354 NW 63 St.	One Men and Women restroom.  1 Service per Day – Must be cleaned by 12- noon daily.	8AM to 4PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>13.25</u> /svc	<u>\$4,836.2</u> 5

	LOCATIONS	DESCRIPTION	OPERATING	SERVICES	PRICE PER	TOTAL ANNUAL COST PER
18.	South Beach Restrooms	One Men and Women	HOURS	PER YEAR	SERVICE (svc)	LOCATION
	Located at the beach at A1A and Harbor Drive, across from Bahia Mar Hotel and Marina	restroom.  Monday through Friday: Must be cleaned three (3) times a day at 7 am, 12 noon, and 4 pm.  Weekends: must be cleaned six (6) times a day at 6 am, 9 am, 12 noon, 3 pm, 5 pm, 7 pm.	6AM to 8PM	1404 SVC	\$ <u>18.50</u> /svc	\$ <u>45,272.</u> 80
19.	Fort Lauderdale Stadium Located at 1301 NW 55 Street	Men and Women Restroom used for Soccer behind the left field bleachers, Main Men and Womens Bathrooms located behind the food court area and Men and Women restrooms located behind the outfield bleachers.  3 cleanings per week - MWF	8AM to 9PM	168 SVC	\$ <u>27.50</u> /svc	\$4,5340.00
20.	Cooley's Landing Parking Lot Restrooms – 420 SW 7 Ave	One Men and Women restroom. 1 Service per Day –	6AM to 7PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>Q.00</u> /svc	\$ <u>3,285.00</u>
21.	Hardy Park Located at 25 SW 9 Street	One Men and Women restroom. 1 Service per Day –	8AM to 9PM	365 SVC	\$ 9.00 /svc	\$3,285.00
22.	Morton Activity Center Located at 2890 SW 8 Ave	One Men and One Women Restroom – 1 Service per Day	8AM to 5PM	365 SVC	\$ 12.50 /svc	\$4,380.00
23.	15 <sup>th</sup> Street Boat Basin/Cox Landing Located at: 1784 SE 15 Street	Need a daily cleaning of all the picnic tables under the pavilion by the restroom room.  They will also need to wash the floor washed down daily and empty the 2 garbage can on eastside of the pavilion . This structure is 25'x16'.  The bathroom structure is 20'x 15 and the mens and ladies bathroom both have one toilet and one sink in each room. The soap, toilet paper and paper towel dispensers need to be	8AM to 5PM	365 SVC	\$ <u>18.<sup>50</sup>/</u> svc	\$ <u>28,470.</u> ∞

	filled daily and the baby changing tables need to be cleaned daily. The garbage cans in each bathroom also need to be emptied daily. Clean 2 drinking fountains.  The walls and floor and light fixtures need to fall under the same cleaning schedule as the other bathrooms.  The fish cleaning table also needs to be cleaned daily with the right chemicals and no abrasive material should be used on it. Please report any damage or functioning issues. The floor also needs to be cleaned daily and lighting and walls should be cleaned on the same schedule as stated in contract. The garbage can will need to be cleaned daily as well.  This whole facility needs to be cleaned daily before 12 noon.		

(All cleaning schedules as outlined in Contract are subject to change by City)

TOTAL ANNUAL COST \$144,492.98

#### **BID/PROPOSAL SIGNATURE PAGE**

**How to submit bids/proposals:** Proposals must be submitted by hard copy only. It will be the sole responsibility of the Bidder to ensure that the bid reaches the City of Fort Lauderdale, City Hall, Procurement Services Division, Suite 619, 100 N. Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, prior to the bid opening date and time listed. Bids/proposals submitted by fax or email will NOT be accepted.

The below signed hereby agrees to furnish the following article(s) or services at the price(s) and terms stated subject to all instructions, conditions, specifications addenda, legal advertisement, and conditions contained in the bid. I have read all attachments including the specifications and fully understand what is required. By submitting this signed proposal I will accept a contract if approved by the SETY and such acceptance covers all terms, conditions, and specifications of this bid/proposal.

Please Note: All fields below	must be gompleted	If the field does not a	ipply to you, please note N/A in that field.	
Submitted by:	(signature)		(date)	
Name (printed) Monday	Okotogbo	Title:_ President	t	
Company: (Legal Registration	) WEED-A-WAY,ING	2		
CONTRACTOR, IF FOREIG FROM THE DEPARTMEN http://www.dos.state.fl.us/)	IT OF STATE, IN	MAY BE REQUIRED N ACCORDANCE	O TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF AUTH WITH FLORIDA STATUTE \$607.1501	I <u>ORIT)</u> (visi
Address: 5900 DEWEY STRI	EET # 202			
City HOLLYWOOD State:_	<u>FL</u> Zîp <u>3</u>	33023	<del></del>	
Telephone No. 786-663-580	<u>)2   </u> FAX No. 9 <b>54</b> -375-	-6562 Email: WEEDA	WAY@MSN.COM	
Delivery: Calendar days after	receipt of Purchase O	Order (section 1.02 of	General Conditions): 15 days	
Payment Terms (section 1.04)	1: <u>Net 10</u>	Total Bid Discount (s	section 1.05): <u>\ \ \^{\lambda} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u>	
Does your firm qualify for MBI	Ē or WBE status (sect	tion 1.09): MBE _X_	WBE	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDG included in the proposal:	EMENT - Proposer	acknowledges that th	ne following addenda have been received a	ınd are
Addendum No. 1			Date Issued 12/11/2014	
P-CARDS: Will your firm acce	ept the City's Credit C	ard (VISA / MasterCa	ard) as payment for goods/services?	
VISA YES_X NO	MasterCard YES	S NO		
space provided below all variable the Proposer will be deem within the bid documents and hereby implied that your bit VARIANCES OR EXCEPTION	ances contained on of led to be part of the I referenced in the spa d/proposal complies DNS BELOW? BIDD THE SPECIFICATION:	ther pages of bid, atta bid submitted unless ace provided below. I with the full scope ER MUST CLICK T	ons in the space provided below or reference achments or bid pages. No variations or excessuch variation or exception is listed and confine statement is contained in the below space of this solicitation. HAVE YOU STATED THE EXCEPTION LINK IF ANY VARIATION JUITIONS. If this section does not apply to you	eptions ntained ce, it is O ANY
revised 06/11/14			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
revised 00/11/14				

### LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

The Business identified below certifies that it qualifies for the local BUSINESS preference classification as indicated herein, and further certifies and agrees that it will re-affirm it's local preference classification annually no later than thirty (30) calendar days prior to the anniversary of the date of a contract awarded pursuant to this ITB. Violation of the foregoing provision may result in contract termination.

(1)		o4, Sec.2-199.2. A co Tax Receipt <u>and</u> a co addresses shall be pro- City.	py of the City of Form mplete list of full-time	rt Lauderdale curren le employees and e	t year Business vidence of their
	Business Name				
(2)		is a <b>Class B</b> Business C-12-04, Sec.2-199.2. A full-time employees and calendar days of a form	A copy of the Busine I evidence of their ac	ess Tax Receipt <u>or</u> a ddresses shall be pro	complete list of
	Business Name	<del></del>			
(3)		is a <b>Class C</b> Business C-12-04, Sec.2-199.2. shall be provided within	A copy of the Brow	ward County Busine	ss Tax Receipt
	Business Name		•		
(4)		requests a Conditiona Lauderdale Ordinance shall be provided within	No. C-12-04, Sec.2-	199.2. Written certif	ication of intent
	Business Name	<u> </u>			
(5)		requests a Conditiona Lauderdale Ordinance shall be provided within	No. C-12-04, Sec.2-	199.2. Written certif	ication of intent
	Business Name	<u> </u>	·	. ,	•
(6)		is considered a Class Ordinance No. C-12-04 consideration.			
	Business Name  C'S COMPANY: _WEED-A-WA	.Y,INC			
	RIZED COMPANY PERSON:	MONDAY OKOTOGBO NAME	SIGNATURE	· 表表的 2000	12/22/2014 DATE

WEED-A-WAY,INC
MONDAY OKOTOGBO

WEED-A-WAY,INC 5900 DEWEY ST# 202 HOLLYWOOD FL 33023 786-663-5802 weedaway@msn.com

## Company Profile

Weed-A-Way, Inc. was founded by Monday Okotogbo in April 1996. Since then the company expanded and was incorporated in January 1999 in the state of Florida. WEED-A-WAY has continued to provide excellent landscaping services to all placing clients. We thrive on good customer service, the interest our customers in the forefront of our business plan has been our practice over the years. Weed-A-Way, Inc. values its clients and operates entirely based on contract specifications.

Over the years, Weed-A-Way, Inc. has acquired a work place of knowledge workers ranging from the best landscapers to the best project managers. We also have two field supervisors with series of certifications in MOT, Arborist, Tree licenses, Pesticide licenses, and a lot more. We also provide Landscaping services, Grounds maintenance, Tree trimming, fertilization, mulching, weed control, sodding, and we are capable of providing Janitorial service both private public and commercial building management facilities. Weed-A-Way, Inc. team is highly qualified and professional service.

WEED-A-WAY, Inc. promises timely delivery of services to all clients. We provide more than enough work force to get the job done, that is where we continue to raise the bar when it comes to our clients.



WEED-A-WAY,INC 5900 DEWEY ST# 202 HOLLYWOOD FL 33023 786-663-5802 weedaway@msn.com

## Company Profile

Over the years, WEED-A-WAY, Inc. provided similar standard of services for City of Miami Gardens Park Recreation Janitorial Service, City of Hollywood Beach Restrooms service, City Of Hollywood FL Arts Park Janitorial service and litter pick up.

Finally, we understand the nature of what it takes to be successful in the execution of the contract at stake. We vow to execute each project with great efficiency as we have done with pervious projects in other counties.

par -



WEED-A-WAY,INC 5900 DEWEY ST# 202 HOLLYWOOD FL 33023 786-663-5802 weedaway@msn.com

### Letter of Transmittal

WEED-A-WAY will continue to provide excellent service to all potential clients we strives on good customer service, putting the interest of our customers in the forefront of our business plans has been practice over the years. WEED-A-WAY, clients operate at 100% based on contract specifications.

Our current and past clients in Miami Dade county, City Of Miami Gardens, Hollywood FL, City of Fort Lauderdale, Broward County. We successful execute all project with great service.

EXHIBIT 8 15-0136 Page 11 of 20

### **MONDAY OKOTOGBO**

2300 NW 181 ST TERR

Miami Garden, Fl 33056

Phone:786-663-5802 Fax:954-374-6562

### **OBJECTIVE**

Weed-A-Way,Inc is a dynamic company, which specializes in the provision of quality Lawn Maintenance to individuals, business and government agencies. We believe in providing high quality service to all of our customers irrespective of the job.

### **QUALIFICATIONS**

The major service offered by Weed-A-Way,Inc are as follow:

Lawn Maintenance, Tree Trimming, Fertilization, Mulching, Weed Control, Sodding, Janitorial
Service, Debris Removal, Land Clearing Grubbing, Pressure Washing

Weed-A-Way, Inc Is licensed for the Lawn/Landscaping/ Tree Service, Garbage Waste

Collection, and Cleaning Businesses

### **EDUCATION**

Miami Dade College, Miami, FL.

Certification in Small Business Administration

### Licenses/Certifications

Florida Boating Safety Education, Construction Trades Qualifying Board Business Certificate of Competency Land Clear & Gruby, Tree Trimming Licenses, Pesticide License

### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Weed-A-Way,Inc Founder & CEO

Responsibilities: Management accounting and other administrative functions hiring and training and assigning all work crew supervised group of volunteers for operation.

### **NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT:**

By signing this offer, the vendor/contractor certifies that this offer is made independently and *free* from collusion. Vendor shall disclose below any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee, or any relative of any such officer or employee who is an officer or director of, or has a material interest in, the vendor's business, who is in a position to influence this procurement.

Any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee who has any input into the writing of specifications or requirements, solicitation of offers, decision to award, evaluation of offers, or any other activity pertinent to this procurement is presumed, for purposes hereof, to be in a position to influence this procurement.

For purposes hereof, a person has a material interest if they directly or indirectly own more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity, or if they otherwise stand to personally gain if the contract is awarded to this vendor.

In accordance with City of Fort Lauderdale, FL Policy and Standards Manual, 6.10.8.3,

- 3.3. City employees may not contract with the City through any corporation or business entity in which they or their immediate family members hold a controlling financial interest (e.g. ownership of five (5) percent or more).
- 3.4. Immediate family members (spouse, parents and children) are also prohibited from contracting with the City subject to the same general rules.

Failure of a vendor to disclose any relationship described herein shall be reason for debarment in accordance with the provisions of the City Procurement Code.

<u>NAME</u>		<u>RELATIONSHIPS</u>		
N/A			 	

In the event the vendor does not indicate any names, the City shall interpret this to mean that the vendor has indicated that no such relationships exist.



## References List Janitorial Service

BAC FUNDING CORPORATION
Janitorial Service
Jessie Houston
6600 NW 27<sup>th</sup> Ave
Miami FL 33147
305-693-3550
jessie@bacfunding.com

City Of Hollywood FL
Public Works
Hollywood Beach Janitorial Service Municipal Restroom Facilities
Kee June End
1600 S Park Road
Hollywood Fl 33021
954-967-4526
keng@hollywoodfl.org

City Of Miami Gardens
Janitorial Service Cleaning
Procurement Director
Pam Thompson
18605 NW 27<sup>th</sup> ave
Miami Gardens 33056
305-622-8031 Phone
305-474-1285 (Fax)
pthompson@miamigardens.gov



## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/5/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s), MCKINLEY FIN SVCS INC JAMES E DRAKE PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 9549382685 FAX (A/C, No); 545 N ANDREWS AVE ADDRESS: Jimdrake@mckinleyinsurance.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 INSURER A : FWCJUA INSURED WEED-A-WAY INC INSURER B : 5900 DEWEY STREET SUITE 202SUITE 202 INSURER C : INSURER D HOLLYWOOD 33023 INSURER E FEIN: 650894412 INSURER F **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1405050033 REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFF POLICY EXP **POLICY NUMBER** LIMITS GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE Loccur MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 5 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ POLICY **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS **BODILY INJURY (Per accident)** \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS \$ s **UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ **EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE** \$ DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OTH X | WC STATU-TORY LIMITS 5B968928 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 4/23/2013 4/23/2015 \$ 100,000.00 (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 100,000.00 if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 500,000.00 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION City of Fort Lauderdale SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **Procurement Services Division** 100 West Andrews Avenue **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Fort Lauderdale 33301 eura 🖾 🔾 **PhoneNumber** none

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS





## **Detail by Entity Name**

### Florida Profit Corporation

WEED-A-WAY, INC.

### Filing Information

**Document Number** 

P99000004240

**FEI/EIN Number** 

650894412

Date Filed

01/14/1999

State

FL

Status

**ACTIVE** 

Last Event

AMENDMENT

**Event Date Filed** 

06/19/2014

**Event Effective Date** 

NONE

### Principal Address

5900 DEWEY STREET

#202

HÖLLYWOOD, FL 33023

Changed: 04/22/2012

### **Mailing Address**

5900 DEWEY STREET

#202

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023

Changed: 04/22/2012

### Registered Agent Name & Address

OKOTOGBO, Monday

2300 nw 181 terr

miami gardens, FL 33056

Name Changed: 05/01/2014

Address Changed: 05/01/2014

### Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title PD

OKOTOGBO, MONDAY PRES

p o box 552519 miami gardens, FL 33055

### **Annual Reports**

Report Year	Filed Date
2012	04/22/2012
2013	05/01/2013
2014	05/01/2014

### **Document Images**

View image in PDF format
View image in PDF format

Copyright © and Privacy Policies

State of Florida, Department of State

### **BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT**

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 - 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Receipt #:324-8917
LAWN MAINTENANCE/LANDSCAPE
Business Type: (LAND CLEARING/GRUBBING)

DBA:
Business Name: WEED A WAY INC

Business Location: 5900 DEWEY ST

Owner Name: MONDAY OKOTOGBO

HOLLYWOOD

Business Phone: 954-985-2423

Business Opened:06/24/1997

State/County/Cert/Reg:

**Exemption Code:** 

Rooms

Seats

**Employees** 

Machines

**Professionals** 

4

			Vending Business Only	У	***************************************		
	Number of Mach	ines:	Vending Type:			i	
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid	
33.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.00	

### THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

### Mailing Address:

MONDAY OKOTOGBO 5900 DEWEY ST

HOLLYWOOD, FL

33023

Receipt #05B-13-00005828 Paid 09/26/2014 33.00

2014 - 2015

## **BROWARD COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT**

115 S. Andrews Ave., Rm. A-100, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301-1895 – 954-831-4000 VALID OCTOBER 1, 2014 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

DBA:

Business Name: WEED A WAY INC

Receipt #: 325-240234 CLEANING/JANITORIAL

**Business Type:** 

Owner Name: MONDAY OKOTOGBO Business Location: 5900 DEWEY ST

HOLLYWOOD

Business Opened:03/30/2011

State/County/Cert/Reg:

**Exemption Code:** 

**Business Phone:** 

Rooms

Seats

**Employees** 

Machines

**Professionals** 

5

	Number of Machir	For	Vending Business Onl	y Vending Type		
Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	NSF Fee	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
33.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33.00

## THIS RECEIPT MUST BE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY IN YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT

WHEN VALIDATED

This tax is levied for the privilege of doing business within Broward County and is non-regulatory in nature. You must meet all County and/or Municipality planning and zoning requirements. This Business Tax Receipt must be transferred when the business is sold, business name has changed or you have moved the business location. This receipt does not indicate that the business is legal or that it is in compliance with State or local laws and regulations.

Mailing Address:

WEED A WAY INC 5900 DEWEY ST

HOLLYWOOD, FL

33023

Receipt #05B-13-00005827 Paid 09/26/2014 33.00

7011